## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Security Systems, Inc.		03/02/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intelli-Site, Inc.
Street Address:	2009 Chenault Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 114
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1933969	INTELLI-SITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-210-5940

Email: russ.schultz@grspc.com
Correspondent Name: George R. Schultz
Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. Schultz
Signature:	/george r schultz/
Date:	03/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0700

900128590

Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integrated Security Systems, Inc., is a Texas Corporation, having its

principal place of business at 8200 Springwood Drive, Suite 230, Irving, Texas 75063

("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademark listed in Attachment A

hereto;

WHEREAS, Intelli-Site, Inc. is a Texas Corporation, having its principal place of

business at 2009 Chenault Drive Suite 114, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the full world-wide right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Integrated Security Systems, Inc. has caused this

instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative, and attested to this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of

March, 2009.

Trademark Assignment – Page 1 45505.0103

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0702

By: Thy Foersterling Title: CEO	,
STATE TEXAS )  COUNTY OF C	
	rsonally appeared before me
KATHY L WHITTINGTON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires http://doi.org/10.1007	Kathy Whittington  Typed or Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires: ) 18 3012

# **ATTACHMENT A**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS
INTELLI-SITE	1,933,969	Integrated Security Monitoring System

 $\begin{array}{l} {\rm ATTACHMENT} \; A - {\rm SOLO} \; PAGE \\ {\rm 45505.0103} \end{array}$ 

**RECORDED: 03/05/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0704